503319326 05/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3365945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	01/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEMOCENTRYX, INC.
Street Address:	850 MAUDE AVENUE
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14234279

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)355-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 355-7900

Email: jlofgran@brinksgilson.com
Correspondent Name: RYAN L. MARSHALL

Address Line 1: 405 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111-3411

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10709-575
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN L. MARSHALL
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan L. Marshall/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASG from GSKIP to CCX#page1.tif source=ASG from GSKIP to CCX#page2.tif

PATENT 503319326 REEL: 035699 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED** organized and existing under the laws of England and having an address at 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, England is the owner of 50% of patent application PCT/US2012/047512 entitled "CCX282 Trihydrate Polymorphs and sole owner of patent application PCT/US2012/047513 entitled CCX282 Solvate Polymorphs."

WHEREAS, CHEMOCENTRYX, INC, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, whose post office address is 850 Maude Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said patent applications, and any letters patents to be issued upon these applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions, any Letters Patents to these patent applications, all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting these inventions, any Letters Patents of these patent applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these inventions, any Letters Patents to these patent applications, in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions, these Letters Patent and these patent applications it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, **GLAXOSMITHKLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED**, has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

Signature:	Theodore R. Furman
Typed Name:	Theodore R. Furman
Title:	Attorney and Authorised Official
Date:	14 January 2014

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania County of Montgomery

Who sal S. Bestel

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of January 2014,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

DEBORAH A. BECKER, Notary Public
Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires April 6, 2016

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, CHEMOCENTRYX, INC has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

Signature:

Typed Name:

Title:

President and Chief Executive Officer

Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Ron K Ikeber K Martin Notary Public

Thomas J Shalls

Ron K IKEBE COMM. # 1983587 OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA CO